RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/15/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 54 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 7917 38.14%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2483 11.96%

FRANCISCO HERRERA 2104 10.14%

BERTA HERNANDEZ 1298 6.25%

KIM ALVARENGA 6955 33.51%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20757

Exhausted by Over Votes 94

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 22171



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/15/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 54 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7917 38.14%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2483 11.96%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2104 10.14%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1298 6.25%
KIM ALVARENGA 6955 33.51%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20757
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 22171
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
7917 38.14%
2483 11.96%
2104 10.14%
1298 6.25%
6955 33.51%
0 0.00%
20757

94

1320

0

22171



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/15/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 54 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7917 38.14%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2483 11.96%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2104 10.14%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1298 6.25%
KIM ALVARENGA 6955 33.51%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20757
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 22171
Candidate Votes
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1298

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
BERTA HERNANDEZ Exhausted Ballots 141 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ Over Votes 2 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ AHSHA SAFAI 0 188
BERTA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 347
BERTA HERNANDEZ KIM ALVARENGA 0 229
BERTA HERNANDEZ MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 391

Total 143 1155



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
8105 39.32%
2874 13.94%
2451 11.89%
0 0.00%
7184 34.85%
0 0.00%
20614

96

1320

141

22171



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/15/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 54 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 8105 39.32%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2874 13.94%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2451 11.89%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 7184 34.85%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20614
Exhausted by Over Votes 96
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 141
Total Ballots 22171
Candidate Votes
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2451

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
FRANCISCO HERRERA Exhausted Ballots 369 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA Over Votes 12 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA AHSHA SAFAI 0 460
FRANCISCO HERRERA KIM ALVARENGA 0 614
FRANCISCO HERRERA MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 996

Total 381 2070



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 8565 42.33%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3870 19.13%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 7798 38.54%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20233

Exhausted by Over Votes 108

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 510

Total Ballots 22171



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/15/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 54 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 8565 42.33%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3870 19.13%
FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 7798 38.54%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 20233
Exhausted by Over Votes 108
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 510
Total Ballots 22171
Candidate Votes
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3870

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Exhausted Ballots 2189 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Over Votes 4 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN AHSHA SAFAI 0 792
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN KIM ALVARENGA 0 885

Total 2193 1677



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI * WINNER ** 9357 51.87%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 8683 48.13%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 18040

Exhausted by Over Votes 112

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 2699

Total Ballots 22171
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